FORM PTO-1618A Express 0600/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-09-1999



U.S. Department of Communice Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101138740

9/7/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X New Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # Effective Date Aonth Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name | Stellenbosch University 08 27 1999 **Formerty** Limited Partnership | X | Corporation Association Individual General Partnership Other South Africa Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Unistel Technologies (Proprietary) Limited DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Victoria Street Address (line 1) Address (line z) Stellenbosch Western Cape Address (Sine 3) South Africa If document to be recorded is an Individual Limited Partnership General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is: not domicited in the United States, an X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization South Africa FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000146 2079796 09/08/1999 MTHRI1 40.00 DP 01 FC:481

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 seinutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Ortice, Chief Information Orticer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Ostice of Information and Regulatory Astairs, Ostice of Internacement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9627), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package #661-8627, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THES ADDRESSS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM Express 06/	PTO-1618E	3
CON SOCI		

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TDADFMADK

OMB 0851-0027				TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	presentative Name	and Address	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name	Thomas S. Bak	er, Jr.	***	
Address (line 1)	1371 West 3rd	Avenue		
Address (line 2)	Columbus, Ohi	o 43212		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Corresponde	ent Name and Addre	Area Code and	Telephone Number	614/488-2202
Name [Thomas S. Bak	er, Jr.		:
Address (line 1)	1371 West 3rd	l Avenue		
Address (line 2)	Columbus, Ohi	io 43212		
Address (time 1)				
Address (line 4)			• •	
LUUUU	Enter the total number including any attachme	• •	ached conveyance d	ocument # 3
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Pegistrati	on Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		_		OTH numbers for the same property).
	emark Application Nun			stration Number(s)
1180	The state of the s	104 (3)	2,079,796	Control (S)
<u> </u>				
Number of F	Properties Enter the	total number of p	roperties involved.	# r
Fee Amount	Fee Amor	unt for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41)): \$ \$ 40.00
Method of	f Payment:	nclosed X	Deposit Account	
Deposit A	ccount			1
(Enter for pa	syment by deposit account or	if additional fees can be Deposit Account		# 02-0413
		Deposit Account	пшка.	# 02 01+3
·		Authorization to	charge additional fees	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature			
	e best of my knowledge a			
	hed copy is a true copy of ated herein.	the original docume	ent. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as
u AGIC	nava tra vara	///	1/1/1	
Thomas S	. Baker, Jr.	Im	rollated	03 September 1999
Name	of Person Signing		Signature /	Date Signed

Attorney Docket No. BMI001US01

Mark:

HYSUCAT

Registration No.:

2,079,796

Registration Date:

July 15, 1997

Owner:

Unistel Technologies (Proprietary) Limited

<u>APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE</u>

Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney-At-Law, Registration No. 25,662, whose postal address is 1371 W. 3rd Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43212, U.S.A., Phone: 614/488-2202; Fax: 614/488-2232, is hereby designated Applicant's domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted.

Unistel Technologies (Proprietary) Limited

Date: July 14th, 1999

By: H.C.-VILTOEN

Title: Director: Office for Intellectual Property

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Stellenbosch University, a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the country of South Africa (hereafter called "Stellenbosch") and having a place of

business at Stellenbosch 7600, South Africa, has adopted, used, is using, and is the

owner of the United States trademark set forth in Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a

part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Unistel Technologies (Proprietary) Limited, a company wholly owned by

the University of Stellenbosch (hereafter called "Unistel") and having a place of business

at Victoria Street, Stellenbosch, Western Cape, South Africa is desirous of acquiring all

rights Stellenbosch has or may have in said trademark and the registration there;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar

and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Stellenbosch does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto Unistel all right, title

and interest in and to the trademark registration listed in Schedule 1.

Stellenbosch hereby authorizes and requests the duly authorized officials of the

United States to take such action as may be required to give effect to the sale,

assignment and transfer made herein to Unistel, its successors and assigns; and

Stellenbosch further agrees to do all things necessary to effectuate such sale, assignment

and transfer of said trademark.

Elfuman De S

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001955 FRAME: 0223

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Stellenb	posch expressly intending to be legally bound
hereby, has caused this Assignment to be	e duly executed this $\frac{27^{+}}{}$ day of
Date: 27 Ananst 1999	STELLENBOSCH UNIVERSITY
	Muman
	By: Ettienne Human Title: Director Services
Before me appeared <u><u><u>K111ENNE</u></u></u>	HUMAN
Upon inspection of Stellenbosch University	y documents I certify
ETTIGNE HUMAN	is DIRECTOR: SERVICES of
Stellenbosch University with authority to e	
Sworn to and subscribed in my presence of	on this 27 th day of Ananst 1999.
	Mur I
	Notary Public

CERTIFICATE OF HAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8(a)

Attorney Docket No. BMI001US01

Re: Trademark: HYSUCAT
Registration No.: 2,079,796
Registration Date: July 15, 1997
Thomas S. Baker, Jr. Name of Party Filing Paper)
, , , ,
A TRANSMITTAL LETTER IN DUPLICATE, A RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
Identify the type of paper)
TRADEMARKS ONLY IN DUPLICATE, AN ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK
REGISTRATION DOCUMENT, AN APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DOCUMEN
A CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$40.00, A CERTIFICATE OF MAILING AND A
RETURN RECEIPT POSTCARD.
I hereby certify that the above-identified correspondence, nich is attached is being deposited with the United States estal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 on 03 September 1999 BOX ASSIGNMENTS
(Print or type name of person signing Certificate)
(Signature of person signing Certificate)
03 September 1999
(Date of Signature)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Attorney Docket No. BMI001US01

Trademark:

HYSUCAT

Registration Number: 2,079,796

Registration Date:

July 15, 1997

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENTS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

I enclose herewith the following documents for recordal of the assignment of the subject trademark registration.

- 1. A Transmittal Letter in duplicate.
- 2. A Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only in duplicate.
- 3. An executed Assignment of United States Trademark Registration document.
- 4. An executed Appointment of Domestic Representative document.
- 5. A check in the amount of \$40.00 for payment of the recordal fee.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional fees associated with this communication to deposit Account No. 02-0413. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001955 FRAME: 0226

Thank you for your help in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: 03 5 99

Thomas S. Baker, Jr. Registration No. 25,662 1371 West 3rd Avenue Columbus, Ohio 43212

Telephone: 614/488-2202 Facsimile: 614/488-2232

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. TRADE MARK REGISTRATION NO. ISSUED

TRADEMARK

2,079,796

July 15, 1997

HYSUCAT

Ethiman In)